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editorial | editoriale

editorial | editoriale

Made in Steel 2025:
un momento per raccontare
la bellezza dell’acciaio

Made in Steel 2025: a moment to celebrate the beauty

of steel

Fin da quando & nata, Made in Steel ha
rappresentato un importante momento

di confronto, relazione e racconto, con un
unico protagonista: I'acciaio. Un'occasione
per la community siderurgica italiana e
internazionale di incontrarsi faccia a faccia,
confrontarsi e approfondire relazioni,
networking e opportunita di business.
L'agenda di contenuti, talk e
approfondimenti, ideati e curati da
siderweb, costituisce I'anima di ogni
edizione della Conference & Exhibition.
Quest'anno, questa proposta, € ancora piu
ricca e articolata: abbiamo di fronte sfide
complesse e uno scenario geopolitico
esplosivo. Per questo, lavoriamo ogni
giorno perché eventi come Made in

Steel siano acceleratori di conoscenza,
catalizzatori e promotori di proposte e
visioni condivise.

siderweb presenta in questi giorni
“Industria & Acciaio 2050": un progetto
fatto di tavoli di lavoro e confronti, a tutti i
livelli della filiera per interrogarsi insieme
sul futuro del nostro mondo. Un percorso
di un anno che si concludera al siderweb
FORUM 2026.

Il titolo di questa undicesima edizione &
“The Beauty of Steel”. Un titolo che celebra
la bellezza dell'acciaio, delle sue aziende,
il potenziale creativo dei suoi innumerevoli
utilizzi, delle persone che li progettano.

Since its creation, Made in Steel has
represented a moment of dialogue,
connection, and storytelling, with

one central focus: steel. It provides a
unique opportunity for the Italian and
international steel community to meet in
person, exchange ideas, and strengthen
relationships, networking, and business
opportunities.

The agenda of talks and conferences,
which are designed and curated by
siderweb, is the heart of every edition of the
Conference & Exhibition.

This year the contents are even more
comprehensive and diverse: we are facing
complex challenges and an unpredictable
geopolitical landscape. For this reason,
we work tirelessly to ensure that events
like Made in Steel serve as catalysts for
knowledge, and promoters of shared
visions.

During these days, siderweb introduces
"Industria & Acciaio 2050": a series of
collaborative workshops and discussions
spanning all levels of the supply chain,
aimed at collectively reflecting on the future
of our industry. This year-long journey will
culminate at siderweb FORUM 2026.

The theme of the eleventh edition of Made
in Steel is “The Beauty of Steel”. A title
that celebrates not only the beauty of steel
itself, but also its companies, the creative

Il direttore artistico Giorgi Guidi ha
“vestito” la grande area in cui i convegni
animeranno questi tre giorni: un progetto
visivo che valorizza un acciaio futurista,
astratto, immaginifico. Immagini colorate,
processate anche con 'utilizzo dell'lA.
Ruth Beraha, artista di fama internazionale,
ha realizzato per quest’edizione i
riconoscimenti dei “Made in Steel Awards”,
tre opere in acciaio uniche, che saranno
consegnate ai vincitori nella serata
centrale.

L'evento biennale € anche l'occasione ideale
per presentare il primo libro di Francesca
Morandi, edito da Il Sole 24 ORE dedicato
ad "Acciaio al Femminile" primo progetto
siderweb rivolto alla parita di genere

in siderurgia. Durante questa edizione
anche un momento dedicato alle giovani
generazioni di imprenditori siderurgici:
Steel Young.

siderweb presenta inoltre due novita:
siderweb EDUCATIONAL e STEEL TRENDS,
aggiungendo valore ai contenuti proposti.

Buona Made in Steel

potential of its countless applications, and
the people behind them. Giorgio Guidi, the
artistic director, has "dressed" the large
area where the conferences will take place
over these three days: a visual experience
that celebrates a futuristic, abstract,

and imaginative steel. Colorful images,
processed with the use of Al. Internationally
acclaimed artist Ruth Beraha has designed
the prizes for the "Made in Steel Awards’,
three unique steel sculptures that will

be awarded during the central evening
ceremony.

The biennial event also provides the perfect
setting to present Francesca Morandi's

first book, published by Il Sole 24 ORE,
dedicated to "Acciaio al Femminile",
siderweb's first project aimed at promoting
gender equality within the steel industry.
This edition will also feature a special event
dedicated to the younger generation of
steel entrepreneurs: Steel Young.

siderweb also introduces two new projects:
siderweb EDUCATIONAL and STEEL
TRENDS, further adding value to the
content offered.

Wishing you a wonderful Made in Steel
N Q. I
[' /. (,Q | Ln,u:,w.u/\
& ll

‘ Paolo Morandi
CEO siderweb and Made in Steel



OUR GOAL

A SUSTAINABLE EVENT MANAGEMENT

The commitment for the eleventh edition

Made in Steel is committed to
organising an event that embraces
sustainability across all areas

— environmental, social, and
governance.

Certified according to the ISO
20121 standard, we actively
work to reduce the exhibition’s
impact and foster a culture of
responsibility within the steel
industry.

We promote green practices
among exhibitors and visitors
through initiatives supporting

siderweb

THE ITALLAN STEEL COMMUNITY

low-impact mobility, such as

the Speciale Eventi offer with
Frecciarossa trains and a taxi-
sharing agreement with Cabwego.

At the same time, we are
implementing concrete actions
to ensure the event is accessible,
inclusive, and equitable for all.

After the adoption of our
Sustainability Policy and Charter
of Values, in 2025 we have also
introduced a Human Rights Policy,
reinforcing our commitment to
transparency, dignity, and fairness.

powerad by

DISCOVER MORE WWW.MADEINSTEEL.IT

conference
program

programma eventi

Made in Steel siimpegna attivamente a promuovere la diversita di genere e l'inclusione garantendo
una rappresentanza equilibrata all'interno dei propri panel di relatori. Tuttavia, in alcuni casi, la com-
posizione del panel potrebbe non rispecchiare pienamente questi criteri a causa della disponibilita
degli speaker o della difficolta di reperire profili specifici nel nostro settore.

Made in Steel is actively committed to promoting gender diversity and inclusion by ensuring balanced
representation within its speaker panels. However, in some cases, the panel composition may not
fully reflect these criteria due to speaker availability or the difficulty of finding specific profiles in our
industry.




TUESDAY
6 MAY 2025

10.30 AM

6 MAY 2023

10.30 AM-12.30 PM

SIDERWEB
CONFERENCE ROOM
Pad. 24 / Hall 24

THE BEAUTY OF STEEL:

CONVEGNO DI APERTURA

THE BEAUTY OF STEEL:
OPENING CONFERENCE

. SIDERWEB
The Beauty .of Steel: CONFERENCE
convegno di apertura ROOM

10.30 AM
SKEF: oltre un secolo SPEAKERS'
di innovazione e qualita CORNER

10.30 AM I N
Le soluzioni Dassault Systemes SPEAKERS'
per l'industria metallurgica CORNER

02.00 PM  Innovazione ed efficienza nella produzione
siderurgica: rulli universali e ottimizzazione ig'é,E\,';ATALK'NG
intelligente del processo di spianatura

02.00 PM . s
Steelosa: un simbolo di riciclo SIDERWEB
e sostenibilita per il futuro ARENA

02.30 PM . . . .

Mercato & Dintorni: Congiuntura e prospettive S!PERWEB
S . CONFERENCE
per l'acciaio al carbonio ROOM
.00 PM . e . .

03.00 Logistica e Manifattura per lo sviluppo SIDERWEB
competitivo del Paese ARENA

04.30 PM . e
Tecnologie per la tracciabilita: SIDERWEB
un caso studio ARENA

04.30 PM

BPER e le imprese della siderurgia insieme
verso un futuro sostenibile

STEEL TALKING
ARENA

conference program | Made in Steel 2025 8

Nella grande piazza centrale di Made in
Steel 2025 prendono il via i lavori dell’'undi-
cesima edizione della Conference & Exhibi-
tion internazionale. “The Beauty of Steel” &
il fil rouge che guida la proposta contenu-
tistica, per celebrare I'acciaio, amico del
progresso e delle persone, evocare la sua
forza, modernita e lucentezza, invitando a
scoprire il valore intrinseco e culturale di
questo materiale, protagonista del nostro
futuro sostenibile.

Inizieremo con uno sguardo alla situazione
della siderurgia italiana ed europea nel con-
testo globale. Quali strategie per assicurare
il futuro della competitivita nel panorama
mondiale in continuo mutamento?

| rappresentanti delle associazioni di setto-
re dell'acciaio italiano introdurranno alcune
delle tematiche piu importanti ed attuali,
mentre insieme ad alcuni europarlamentari
italiani si discutera delle sfide esistenziali
per I'acciaio continentale.

In the grand central square of Made in
Steel 2025, the eleventh edition of the
international Conference & Exhibition
officially kicks off. "The Beauty of Steel"
is the guiding theme of this edition,
celebrating steel as a key ally of progress
and humanity. It highlights its strength,
modernity and brilliance, inspiring a
deeper appreciation of its intrinsic and
cultural value—a material at the core of our
sustainable future.

The event will open with a comprehensive
analysis of the Italian and European steel
industry within the global landscape.
What strategies are needed to ensure

its competitiveness in an ever-evolving
world?

Representatives from lItalian steel industry
associations will introduce some of the
most pressing topics, while a discussion
with Italian Members of the European
Parliament will explore the critical
challenges and future prospects for
European steel.

conference program | Made in Steel 2025



FRANCESCA MORANDI
HEAD OF EXTERNAL RELATIONS SIDERWEB

PAOLO MORANDI
CEO SIDERWEB AND MADE IN STEEL

EMANUELE NORSA
HEAD OF CONTENT SIDERWEB

GIORGIO GORI
MEMBER OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND VICE PRESIDENT ITRE COMMISSION

MASSIMILIANO SALINI
MEMBER OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT

ANTONIO GOZZI
PRESIDENT FEDERACCIAI AND PRESIDENT DUFERCO

CINZIA VEZZOSI
PRESIDENT ASSOFERMET AND OWNER OF ZETAMET

ROBERTO FORESTI
DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER FIERA MILANO

MARCO MANDELLI
CHIEF CORPORATE & INVESTMENT BANKING OFFICER BPER

SPEAKERS' CORNER
Sala Beta - Pad. 24 - 2° piano
Beta Room - Hall 24 - 2" Floor

6 MAY 2023

10.30 AM-06.30 PM

SKF: oltre un secolo di innovazione
e qualita

Organizzato da | Organized by SKF

SKF & stata fondata nel 1907. E presentein  SKF was founded in 1907. It has a presence

circa 130 paesi, con oltre 40.000 dipenden-  in about 130 countries, with more than
ti e 17.000 concessionari in tutto il mondo. 40,000 employees and 17,000 dealers
| prodotti SKF sono ovunque nella societa. worldwide.

Dove c'@ movimento, le soluzioni SKF SKF products are everywhere in society.

6 MAY 2023

10.30 AM-01.00 PM

SPEAKERS' CORNER
Sala Gamma - Pad. 22 - 2° piano
Gamma Room - Hall 22 - 2" Floor

Le soluzioni Dassault Systemes
per I'industria metallurgica

Dassault Systemes solution for the metal industry

Organizzato da | Organized by Dassault Systemes

Le soluzioni Dassault per I'industria metal-
lurgica promuovono efficienza, innovazione
e sostenibilita per una produzione sosteni-
bile. Durante il convegno verranno illustrati
tutti i passaggi per creare una transizione
sostenibile per le industrie con il supporto
delle soluzioni Dassault. L approccio per la
gestione delle attivita di produzione offre
visibilita e controllo in tempo reale dell'ese-
cuzione della produzione. Lottimizzazione
delle supply chain semplifica le attivita
operative e fornisce informazioni utili per
prendere decisioni piu efficaci, promuo-
vendo I'economia circolare e le pratiche di
riciclo, migliorando l'utilizzo degli scarti e
riducendo l'inventario.

Levento & aperto al pubblico.

Dassault solutions for the metal industry
promote efficiency, innovation and
sustainability for sustainable production.
During the conference, all the steps

to create a sustainable transition for
industries with the support of Dassault
solutions will be explained. The approach
for managing manufacturing operations
provides real-time visibility and control

of production execution. Supply chain
optimization simplifies operational
activities and provides actionable
information to make better decisions,
promoting circular economy and recycling
practices, improving waste utilization and
reducing inventory.

The event is open to the public.

FRANCESCO IACOMETTA

DELMIA INDUSTRY CONSULTANT SENIOR MANAGER DASSAULT SYSTEMES

DANIELE SACCO

DELMIA INDUSTRY CONSULTANT SENIOR MANAGER DASSAULT SYSTEMES

contribuiscono alla quotidianita di persone
e aziende in tutto il mondo. SKF & presente
per l'intera manifestazione per incontrare
clienti e fornitori.

L'evento & su appuntamento.

conference program | Made in Steel 2025

Wherever there is movement, SKF solutions
contribute to the everyday lives of people and
companies around the world. SKF is present

RICCARDO ROTA
DELMIA INDUSTRY CONSULTANT SENIOR MANAGER DASSAULT SYSTEMES

. SUSANNA STAGLIANO
throughout the Conference & EXhibition to DELMIA INDUSTRY CONSULTANT SENIOR MANAGER DASSAULT SYSTEMES
meet customers and suppliers. NADIA CHENCHENE

DELMIA INDUSTRY CONSULTANT SENIOR MANAGER DASSAULT SYSTEMES
The event is by appointment.

10 11 conference program | Made in Steel 2025



6 MAY 2023

02.00 PM - 03.30 PM

STEEL TALKING ARENA
012-M19
Pad. 24 / Hall 24

INNOVAZIONE ED EFFICIENZA
NELLA PRODUZIONE SIDERURGICA

Rulli universali e ottimizzazione intelligente del processo di spianatura

Innovation and efficiency in steel production
Universal rolls and intelligent levelling process optimization

Organizzato da | Organized by FIMI Group

Nel contesto dellindustria siderurgica, I'ado-
zione di tecnologie innovative & fondamentale
per migliorare l'efficienza operativa e la soste-
nibilita del processo produttivo. Due esempi
emblematici di questa evoluzione sviluppati
da FIMI Group sono limpiego di rulli univer-
sali nella produzione di tubi elettrosaldati in
acciaio e il sistema brevettato TDDS (Torque
Dynamic Distribution System) per l'ottimizza-
zione del processo di spianatura di materiali
ferrosi e non-ferrosi.

Limplementazione di rulli universali rappre-
senta un'innovazione chiave per la produzio-
ne di tubi elettrosaldati in acciaio. Questa
tecnologia avanzata consente una maggior
flessibilita, riduzione dei tempi di cambio
formato e aumento dell'efficienza operativa.
Di conseguenza, si ottiene una maggiore com-
petitivita sul mercato e una sostenibilita del
processo produttivo, grazie alla diminuzione
degli scarti e all'ottimizzazione delle risorse.
Parallelamente, il sistema TDDS di FIMI
Group introduce un approccio intelligente alla
distribuzione della coppia sui rulli di spiana-
tura. Questa tecnologia brevettata permette
di ridurre i consumi energetici, preservare la
durata dei rulli e migliorare la qualita del mate-
riale lavorato, sia esso ferroso o non-ferroso. Il
risultato € un processo piu efficiente e soste-
nibile, in linea con le esigenze di unindustria
moderna e responsabile.

conference program | Made in Steel 2025

In the context of the steel industry, the
adoption of innovative technologies is
essential to improve operational efficiency
and the sustainability of the production
process. Two emblematic examples of this
evolution developed by FIMI Group are the use
of universal rolls in the production of electro-
welded steel pipes and the patented TDDS
(Torque Dynamic Distribution System) for
optimizing the levelling process of ferrous and
non-ferrous materials.

The implementation of universal rolls
represents a key innovation for the production
of electro-welded steel pipes. This advanced
technology allows greater flexibility, reduced
changeover times and increased operational
efficiency. As a result, greater market
competitiveness and production process
sustainability are achieved through scrap
reduction and resource optimization.

In parallel, FIMI Group's TDDS system
introduces an intelligent approach to torque
distribution on levelling rolls. This patented
technology reduces energy consumption,
preserves roll lifespan, and improves the
quality of the processed material, whether
ferrous or non-ferrous. The result is a more
efficient and sustainable process, aligned
with the needs of a modern and responsible
industry.

The integration of these innovative solutions

12

Lintegrazione di queste soluzioni innovative
evidenzia come l'industria siderurgica stia ab-
bracciando tecnologie avanzate per ottimizza-
re i processi, migliorare la qualita dei prodotti
e ridurre limpatto ambientale. Ladozione di
rulli universali e del sistema TDDS rappresenta
un passo significativo verso un futuro piu
efficiente e sostenibile per il settore.

Levento € aperto al pubblico.

highlights how the steel industry is embracing
advanced technologies to optimize
processes, enhance product quality, and
reduce environmental impact. The adoption
of universal rolls and the TDDS system
represents a significant step toward a more
efficient and sustainable future for the sector.

The event is open to the public.

SERGIO SACCHI
TECHNICAL MANAGER FIMI GROUP

6 MAY 2023

02.00 PM - 03.00 PM

SIDERWEB
ARENA
Pad. 22 / Hall 22

STEELOSA: un simbolo di riciclo
e sostenibilita per il futuro

STEELOSA: a symbol of recicling and sustainability for the future

STEELOSA & una panchina innovativa realiz-
zata al 100% in acciaio riciclato. Sostenibile,
resistente e certificata, rappresenta un'opzione
ecologica che dimostra concretamente come
il riciclo dell'acciaio, materiale permanente e
riciclabile all'infinito, possa contribuire a un fu-
turo pit green e duraturo. Un progetto RICREA
che a Made in Steel presenta il posiziona-
mento della panchina STEELOSA al Parco del
Castello di Brescia.

STEELOSA is an innovative bench made

of 100 percent recycled steel. Sustainable,
durable, and certified, it represents an
environmentally friendly option that concretely
demonstrates how recycling steel, a
permanent and infinitely recyclable material,
can contribute to a greener and more durable
future. A project by RICREA who presents

at Made in Steel the positioning of the
STEELOSA bench at Parco del Castello in the
city of Brescia.

LAURA CASTELLETTI
MAYOR OF BRESCIA

DOMENICO RINALDINI
PRESIDENT OF RICREA

ANDREA POLI
COUNCILLOR OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BRESCIA

13

conference program | Made in Steel 2025




6 MAY 2023

02.30 PM - 04.30 PM

SIDERWEB
CONFERENCE ROOM
Pad. 24 / Hall 24

MERCATO & DINTORNI:
CONGIUNTURA E PROSPETTIVE

PER LACCIAIO AL CARBONIO

SIDERWEB
6 MAY 2023 ARENA
03.00 PM - 04.00 PM Pad. 22 / Hall 22

Logistica e Manifattura per lo sviluppo
competitivo del Paese

Logistics and Manufacturing for the competitive development of the country

MERCATO & DINTORNI: MARKET TRENDS AND OUTLOOK
FOR CARBON STEEL

Il mercato al centro della scena. La quinta
edizione del 2025 di Mercato & Dintorni,
I'approfondimento mensile di siderweb
dedicato alla congiuntura siderurgica, si
sposta dal virtuale al fisico.

Per l'occasione si confronteranno i pit
importanti rappresentanti dell’intera filiera
dell'acciaio al carbonio per il comparto dei
lunghi, dei piani e dei tubi. Sul palco alcuni
tra i leader in rappresentanza della produ-
zione, della distribuzione e del trading.

ALESSANDRO BANZATO
PRESIDENT ACCIAIERIE VENETE

ANDREA GABRIELLI

The market takes center stage. The fifth
edition of 2025 of “Mercato & Dintorni”,
siderweb’s monthly deep dive into steel
industry trends, moves from the virtual space
to a live, in-person event.

For this special occasion, top representatives
from the entire carbon steel supply chain—
spanning long products, flat products, and
tubes—will come together for a high-level
discussion. On stage, some of the foremost
leaders representing production, distribution,
and trading will share their insights.

PRESIDENT & CEO GRUPPO GABRIELLI AND SO.FI.D.A. - GRUPPO GABRIELLI HOLDING

GIUSEPPE PASINI

PRESIDENT FERALPI GROUP AND PRESIDENT CONFIDUSTRIA LOMBARDIA

PIERLUIGI PEGORARI
CEO ARVEDI TUBI ACCIAIO

GIANFRANCO IMPERATO
CEO TRASTEEL

FRANCESCO BRUNELLI
PRESIDENT REGESTA GROUP

ANDREA BERTOGLIO

SOLUTION DEVELOPMENT MANAGER REGESTA GROUP

Modera/ Moderator
STEFANO FERRARI (HEAD OF RESEARCH OFFICE SIDERWEB)

conference program | Made in Steel 2025
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Organizzato da | Organized by Confindustria

Verra presentato il progetto “Welfare on the  The project "Welfare on the road" by
road” a cura di Confindustria. Confindustria will be presented.

LEOPOLDO DESTRO
DELEGATE OF THE PRESIDENT OF CONFINDUSTRIA TO TRANSPORT, LOGISTICS AND THE TOURISM
INDUSTRY

JULIA RIGHETTINI
VICE PRESIDENT TRANSPORT SECTOR CONFINDUSTRIA BRESCIA

SIDERWEB
6 MAY 2023 ARENA
04.30 PM-05.30 PM Pad. 22 / Hall 22
[ ] (] (] [ ] -
Tecnologie per la tracciabilita:
un caso studio
Technologies for traceability: a case study
Un momento di confronto per analizzare An exchange of views to analyze existing
le tecnologie esistenti per la tracciabilita e technologies for traceability and digitization
la digitalizzazione dei processi produttivi e of production and logistics processes.
logistici. Quali opportunita esistono per la What opportunities exist for steelmaking by
siderurgia osservando I'esperienza di altre looking at the experience of other industrial
filiere industriali e di largo consumo come la  and consumer supply chains such as
farmaceutica, I'alimentare e il packaging? pharmaceuticals, food and packaging?
ALBERTO ALBERTINI
STRATEGIC MARKETING DIRECTOR ANTARES VISION GROUP
MATTIA ASSANELLI
GENERAL MANAGER SUPPLY CHAIN TRANSPARENCY ANTARES VISION GROUP
15 conference program | Made in Steel 2025



6 MAY 2023

04.30 PM-06.00 PM

STEEL TALKING ARENA
012-M19
Pad. 24 / Hall 24

BPER E LE IMPRESE DELLA SIDERURGIA
INSIEME VERSO UN FUTURO

SOSTENIBILE

BPER and steel companies together towards a sustainable future

Organizzato da | Organized by BPER

Supportare le esigenze di cambiamento
delle imprese e aiutarle ad affrontare la
transizione ambientale e sociale median-
te azioni strategiche sostenibili. Questo
I'obiettivo di BPER che — anche attraverso
I'adesione a Net-Zero Banking Alliance -
intende accompagnare le imprese della
filiera del ferro e dell'acciaio in questo
processo e verso nuovi obiettivi di decar-
bonizzazione. | temi legati alle esportazioni
in uno scenario internazionale sempre in
evoluzione, rendono imprescindibile il dia-
logo continuo tra Banca e imprese, al fine
di individuare le potenzialita migliori nella
geografia internazionale dei mercati e le
strategie di investimento pil opportune.

L'evento e aperto al pubblico.

ADELAIDE MONDO
HEAD OF CORPORATE LANDING OFFICE BPER

STEFANO BELLUCCI

Supporting companies' needs for change
and helping them address environmental
and social transition through sustainable
strategic actions. This is the goal of BPER,
which - also through its membership in
Net-Zero Banking Alliance - intends to
support companies of the iron and steel
industries in this process and toward new
decarbonization goals. The export-related
topics within a dynamic international
scenario make essential to have a
continuous dialogue between Bank and
companies, in order to identify the best
potentiality in the international geography
of markets and the most appropriate
investment strategies.

The event is open to the public.

HEAD OF GLOBAL TRANSACTION BANKING SERVICE BPER

conference program | Made in Steel 2025
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Messaggio pubblicitario con finalita promozio

bperit @ X OB @

Siamo la s¢
piu valore al t

Noi di BPER Banca mettiamo adi
esperienza per far cn

Affidati ai nostri esperti persviluppare strategie
finanziarie e farti affiancare in ogni momento, dalle
operazioni piu complesse all’'operativita quotidiana.

uo

posizione la nostra
cere la tua azienda.

BPER Banca. Dove tutto puo iniziare.




TUESDAY
7 MAY 2025

10.00 AM —
Acciaierie Venete: STEEL TALKING
i nuovi investimenti ARENA
10.30 AM
SKF: oltre un secolo SPEAKERS'
di innovazione e qualita CORNER
10.30 AM  Verniciature a marchio Qualisteelcoat:
massima protezione dalla corrosione per SPEAKERS'
le strutture in acciaio e I'esperienza di CORNER
un'azienda di verniciatura.
10-30 AM Le soluzioni Dassault Systemes SPEAKERS'
per l'industria metallurgica CORNER
T1.00AM | dustria & Acciaio 2025: gg)ﬁ?ﬁi?q e
sguardo al futuro ROOM
11.00 AM Outlook for the Chinese and Asian SIDERWEB
steel sectors ARENA
12:10 PM  Come migliorare l'efficienza dell'industria
. . A P, STEEL TALKING
siderurgica e le ambizioni di sostenibilitacon .- "
le soluzioni di lubrificazione avanzate Mobil™
02.00PM Sfide e orizzonti per le applicazioni SIDERWEB
e l'utilizzo dell'acciaio ARENA
02.00 PM

Assemblea Generale Ordinaria Assofermet
e di Settore

STEEL TALKING
ARENA

conference program | Made in Steel 2025 18

02.30 PM L s SIDERWEB
Acciaio lnossmabll.e. CONFERENCE
mercato e prospettive ROOM

.00 PM . . .

04 Rottame: disponibilita e prezzi, le sfide SIDERWEB
del futuro ARENA

04.40 PM  Virgin Iron carriers per Forni elettrici — STEEL TALKING
Tecnologie, vim.:o.li e opportunita per la filiera .-\
italiana dell’acciaio

07.15PM SIDERWEB
Steel Dinner CONFERENCE

ROOM
19 conference program | Made in Steel 2025



7 MAY 2023

10.00 AM-11.30 AM

STEEL TALKING ARENA
012-M19
Pad. 24 / Hall 24

ACCIAIERIE VENETE: | NUOVI

INVESTIMENTI

Acciaierie Venete and the New Investments

Organizzato da | Organized by Acciaierie Venete

Per soddisfare un mercato in continua
evoluzione, Acciaierie Venete ha deciso di
attuare due investimenti strategici. Ad inizio
2025 nello stabilimento di Sarezzo é stata
avviata una nuova linea vergella alimentata
dal laminatoio esistente. La nuova linea pro-
durra rotoli di vergella in qualita, coprendo la
gamma di diametro D 5,5-25 mm ad una ve-
locita fino a 110 m/s, andando ad ampliare
cosi il portafoglio prodotti dell'azienda.

A gennaio 2025, per lo stabilimento di Pado-
va e stato siglato un contratto di fornitura ed
installazione di un moderno forno ad arco
elettrico con relativo impianto di adduzione
ferroleghe e trattamento fumi di nuova con-
cezione. Limpianto consentira ad Acciaierie
Venete di produrre 750.000 t/anno. Il proget-
to prevede l'installazione di pacchetti tec-
nologicamente avanzati che permetteranno
di produrre acciaio applicando il concetto

di “zero-man around”, con una significativa
riduzione di consumi e conseguentemente
di emissioni.

L'evento e aperto al pubblico.

In order to meet a changing market,
Acciaierie Venete decided to implement
two strategic investments. At the
beginning of 2025, a new wire rod line was
commissioned at the Sarezzo plant, fed by
the existing rolling mill. The new line will
produce coils of quality wire rod, covering
the diameter range d 5.5-25 mm at a speed
of up to 110 m/s, thus expanding the
company's product portfolio.

In January 2025, a contract was signed

for the supply and installation of a modern
Electric Arc Furnace with a newly developed
ferro-alloy adduction and exhaust gases
treatment plant at the Padua site. The plant
will enable Acciaierie Venete to produce
750,000 t/year. The project envisages the
installation of technologically advanced
packages that will allow steel production
by applying the ‘zero-man-around’ concept,
with a significant reduction in consumption
and, consequently, in emissions.

The event is open to the public.

7 MAY 2023

10.30 AM-06.30 PM

SPEAKERS' CORNER
Sala Beta - Pad. 24 - 2° piano
Beta Room - Hall 24 - 2" Floor

SKF: oltre un secolo di innovazione

e qualita

Organizzato da | Organized by SKF

SKF & stata fondata nel 1907. E presente in
circa 130 paesi, con oltre 40.000 dipenden-
ti e 17.000 concessionari in tutto il mondo.
| prodotti SKF sono ovunque nella societa.
Dove c'€ movimento, le soluzioni SKF
contribuiscono alla quotidianita di persone
e aziende in tutto il mondo. SKF & presente
per l'intera manifestazione per incontrare
clienti e fornitori.

L'evento & su appuntamento.

7 MAY 2023

10.30 AM-01.00 PM

SKF was founded in 1907. It has a presence
in about 130 countries, with more than
40,000 employees and 17,000 dealers
worldwide. SKF products are everywhere in
society. Wherever there is movement, SKF
solutions contribute to the everyday lives of
people and companies around the world.
SKF is present throughout the Conference &
EXhibition to meet customers and suppliers.

The event is by appointment.

SPEAKERS' CORNER
Sala Epsilon - Pad. 22 - 3° piano
Epsilon Room - Hall 22 - 3 Floor

Verniciature a marchio Qualisteelcoat

Massima protezione dalla corrosione per le strutture in acciaio.
Lesperienza, le azioni e i risultati di un'azienda di verniciatura

MATTEO ZALTRON
PROJECT MANAGER ACCIAIERIE VENETE

ALDO TELLATIN
EVP SALES DANIELI

FABIO MULINARIS
EVP SALES DANIELI

Qualisteelcoat coating systems for maximum corrosion protection of steel structures.
The experience of a painting company: actions and results

Organizzato da | Organized by Qualisteelcoat italia

Qualisteelcoat & un marchio di qualita
internazionale che viene concesso ai

Qualisteelcoat is an international quality
label awarded to the coaters who are

conference program | Made in Steel 2025 20 21 conference program | Made in Steel 2025



verniciatori in grado di applicare sistemi di
verniciatura, sia a polveri che a liquido, con
i pit elevati standard qualitativi per la pro-
tezione dalla corrosione dei componenti in
acciaio utilizzati nelle opere di costruzione.
La certificazione Qualisteelcoat, rilasciata
in Italia dall'lstituto di Certificazione QUALI-
TAL, assicura che i processi di verniciatura
rispettino i requisiti di qualita, di durabilita
e di resistenza alla corrosione previsti dalla
Specifiche Tecniche, garantendo cosi pre-
stazioni superiori nel tempo. Questo non
solo comporta un aumento la durata dei
prodotti verniciati, ma contribuisce anche
a una maggiore sostenibilita, riducendo la
necessita di manutenzione e/o di sostitu-
zione delle parti ammalorate.

L'evento e aperto al pubblico.

able to apply powder or liquid coating
systems, with the highest quality standards
for the corrosion protection of steel
components used in construction works.
The Qualisteelcoat certification, issued in
Italy by QUALITAL Certification Institute,
ensures that the coating processes comply
with the quality, durability and corrosion
resistance requirements established in the
Technical Specifications, thus ensuring
superior performance over time.

This not only increases the durability of
coated products, but also contributes to
greater sustainability by reducing the need
for maintenance and/or replacement of
damaged parts.

The event is open to the public.

ROLANDO RAGAZZINI
QUALITAL

PAOLO FERRERO
PINTARELLI VERNICIATURE

conference program | Made in Steel 2025
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7 MAY 2023

10.30 AM-01.00 PM

SPEAKERS' CORNER
Sala Gamma - Pad. 22 - 2° piano
Gamma Room - Hall 22 - 2" Floor

Le soluzioni Dassault Systemes
per lI'industria metallurgica

Dassault Systémes solution for the metal industry

Organizzato da | Organized by Dassault Systemes

Le soluzioni Dassault per I'industria metal-
lurgica promuovono efficienza, innovazione
e sostenibilita per una produzione sosteni-
bile. Durante il convegno verranno illustrati
tutti i passaggi per creare una transizione
sostenibile per le industrie con il supporto
delle soluzioni Dassault. L approccio per la
gestione delle attivita di produzione offre
visibilita e controllo in tempo reale dell'ese-
cuzione della produzione. Lottimizzazione
delle supply chain semplifica le attivita
operative e fornisce informazioni utili per
prendere decisioni piu efficaci, promuo-
vendo I'economia circolare e le pratiche di
riciclo, migliorando l'utilizzo degli scarti e
riducendo l'inventario.

Levento & aperto al pubblico.

Dassault solutions for the metal industry
promote efficiency, innovation and
sustainability for sustainable production.
During the conference, all the steps

to create a sustainable transition for
industries with the support of Dassault
solutions will be explained. The approach
for managing manufacturing operations
provides real-time visibility and control

of production execution. Supply chain
optimization simplifies operational
activities and provides actionable
information to make better decisions,
promoting circular economy and recycling
practices, improving waste utilization and
reducing inventory.

The event is open to the public.

FRANCESCO IACOMETTA

DELMIA INDUSTRY CONSULTANT SENIOR MANAGER DASSAULT SYSTEMES

DANIELE SACCO

DELMIA INDUSTRY CONSULTANT SENIOR MANAGER DASSAULT SYSTEMES

RICCARDO ROTA

DELMIA INDUSTRY CONSULTANT SENIOR MANAGER DASSAULT SYSTEMES

SUSANNA STAGLIANO

DELMIA INDUSTRY CONSULTANT SENIOR MANAGER DASSAULT SYSTEMES

NADIA CHENCHENE

DELMIA INDUSTRY CONSULTANT SENIOR MANAGER DASSAULT SYSTEMES

conference program | Made in Steel 2025



7 MAY 2023

11.00 AM-01.00 PM

SIDERWEB
CONFERENCE ROOM
Pad. 24 / Hall 24

INDUSTRIA & ACCIAIO 2050:

SGUARDO AL FUTURO

INDUSTRIA & ACCIAIO 2050: A LOOK INTO THE FUTURE

“Industria & Acciaio 2050” & un ragiona-
mento, in chiave strategica e prospettica,
sul futuro della siderurgia, con l'intento

di identificare i futuri scenari che, da qui

al 2050, impatteranno un settore cosi
strategico per il Sistema Paese: come vi-
vremo, nel 20507 Di che tipologie di acciaio
avremo bisogno?

Fino a che punto, l'intelligenza artificiale,
potra impattare la filiera? Che influenza
avranno i fattori geopolitici nel commercio
globale di acciaio? Quali saranno i centri
di produzione siderurgica mondiale? Che
ruolo giocheranno Europa e Italia?

FRANCESCA MORANDI
HEAD OF EXTERNAL RELATIONS SIDERWEB

FRANCO BERNABE
MANAGER AND ENTREPRENEUR

ANTONIO MARCEGAGLIA
PRESIDENT AND CEO MARCEGAGLIA STEEL

LUIGI CUZZOLIN
MANAGING DIRECTOR PIPEX ITALIA

ROBERTO DE MIRANDA

“Industria & Acciaio 2050” is a strategic
and forward-looking discussion on the
future of the steel industry, with the goal
of identifying the key scenarios that will
shape this vital sector between now and
2050. How will we live in 2050? What types
of steel will we need?

To what extent will artificial intelligence
impact the supply chain? How will
geopolitical factors shape global steel
trade? Where will the world's major steel
production hubs be? What role will Europe
and ltaly play?

MEMBER OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF ORI MARTIN

CAMILLA BENEDETTI

DANIELI GROUP VICE CHAIRWOMAN AND ABS CHAIRWOMAN

FRANCESCO MANNI
PRESIDENT MANNI GROUP

conference program | Made in Steel 2025
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SIDERWEB
7 MAY 2023 ARENA
11.00 AM-12.00 PM Pad. 22 / Hall 22

Outlook for the Chinese and Asian
steel sectors

Convegno in inglese | Conference held in English

Un focus sul mercato siderurgico asiaticoe A focus on the Asian and Chinese steel
cinese per capire quali sono le prospettive market to understand short- and medium-
a breve e medio termine e quali i potenziali term prospects and their potential impact
impatti su Europa e Italia. on Europe and lItaly.

L'evento e organizzato con il supporto di The event is organized with the support of
Kallanish. Kallanish.

TOMAS GUTIERREZ
ASIA EDITOR & HEAD OF DATA KALLANISH

PIETRO VARGIU
COUNTRY MANAGER ITALIA COFACE

EMANUELE NORSA
HEAD OF CONTENT SIDERWEB

25 conference program | Made in Steel 2025



7 MAY 2023

12.10 PM-01.40 PM

STEEL TALKING ARENA
012-M19
Pad. 24 / Hall 24

COME MIGLIORARE LEFFICIENZA
DELLINDUSTRIA SIDERURGICA E LE
AMBIZIONI DI SOSTENIBILITA CON
LE SOLUZIONI DI LUBRIFICAZIONE
AVANZATE MOBIL™

Mobil™ Lubrication Solutions

Enhancing steel industry efficiency and sustainability ambitions with Advanced

Organizzato da | Organized by ExxonMobil

Lindustria siderurgica affronta alcuni degli am-
bienti di produzione piu ostili che si possano
immaginare, ma le soluzioni di lubrificazione
Mobil forniscono una soluzione efficiente per
affrontare guasti ai cuscinetti, corrosione e
consumo eccessivo di olio. Le condizioni ope-
rative esigenti e i requisiti di produzione nelle
moderne apparecchiature di lavorazione dei
metalli possono spesso portare a problemi di
manutenzione, che possono portare le proprie
attivita a fermi macchina non programma-

ti. Le soluzioni di lubrificazione avanzate
Mobil™ sono progettate per contribuire ad
aiutare i clienti a ridurre le emissioni di gas
serra attraverso una riduzione del consumo
energetico, intervalli di cambio dell'olio (ODI)
estesi e meno pezzi di ricambio, migliorando
al contempo la produttivita. | partecipanti
scopriranno come le soluzioni di lubrificazione
Mobil offrono benefici attraverso il loro utilizzo
come intervalli di cambio dell'olio estesi, mag-
giore efficienza energetica e tempi di inattivita

conference program | Made in Steel 2025

The steel industry faces some of the

most hostile manufacturing environments
imaginable, but Mobil lubrication solutions
provide an efficient solution to tackle
bearing failure, corrosion and excessive
oil consumption. Demanding operating
conditions and production requirements in
modern metal-processing equipment can
often lead to maintenance issues, which
can bring the company’s operation to a
grinding halt. Advanced Mobil™ lubrication
solutions are engineered to help customers
reduce their greenhouse gas emissions
through lower energy consumption,
extended Oil Drain Interval (ODIs), and
fewer spare parts while enhancing
productivity. Attendees will discover

how Mobil Lubrication solutions deliver
in-use benefits such as extended oil drain
intervals, improved energy efficiency, and
minimized maintenance downtime. Mobil™
solutions support operators in achieving

26

di manutenzione ridotti. Le soluzioni Mobil™

supportano gli operatori nel raggiungimento

degli obiettivi di sostenibilita, contribuendo al
contempo all'eccellenza operativa.

L'evento e aperto al pubblico.

sustainability goals while contributing to
operational excellence.

The event is open to the public.

EDA DEMIR
MARKET SUSTAINABILITY MANAGER

GIOVANNI GAGLIARDI
SENIOR FIELD ENGINEER

7 MAY 2023

02.00 PM - 04.00 PM

SIDERWEB
ARENA
Pad. 22 / Hall 22

Sfide e orizzonti per I'applicazione
e l'utilizzo dell’acciaio

Challenges and future prospects for steel applications and usage

Una tavola rotonda per discutere delle
sfide relative alle applicazioni e I'utilizzo
dell’acciaio.

Insieme ai rappresentanti delle maggio-
ri associazioni di categoria del Paese:
dall'automotive alle costruzioni, dagli
elettrodomestici alla meccanica.

A roundtable discussion on the challenges
and opportunities of steel applications and
usage. Representatives from the country’s
top industry associations, spanning
automotive, construction, home appliances,
and mechanical engineering, will share
insights and perspectives.

MARCO IMPARATO
GENERAL MANAGER APPLIA

TIZIANO PAVONI
PRESIDENT ANCE LOMBARDIA

RICCARDO ROSA
PRESIDENT UCIMU-SISTEMI PER PRODURRE

ROBERTO VAVASSORI
PRESIDENT ANFIA

Modera/ Moderator
FEDERICO FUSCA (EDITOR & PRESS OFFICER SIDERWEB)

27

conference program | Made in Steel 2025



STEEL TALKING ARENA europei degli elettrodomestici e dell'auto- In this complex scenario, how are

7 MAY 2023 012-M19 motive. producers and distributors responding?

02.00 PM - 04.00 PM Pad. 24 / Hall 24 In questo quadro complesso, come stanno And what are analysts’ expectations
reagendo gli operatori della produzione e regarding the economic outlook and the
della distribuzione? Quali sono invece le future of raw materials, flat products, and

ASSEMBLEA GENERALE ORDINARIA atese del sl sula congntrs e e g roducts
ASSOFERMET E DI SETTORE prime. P ohi’

Assofermet and Sector Ordinary General Meeting I

Organizzato da | Organized by Assofermet mﬁxggcs DIYFIzchTIEJR SMR

. ) . - ) PAOLO VIGANO
Evento privato riservato solo agli Associati.  Private event for members only. GENERAL MANAGER CENTRO INOX

MATTIA SALA
HEAD OF SALES AND MARKETING ARVEDI AST

SIDERWEB MASSIMILIANO BURELLI
7 MAY 2023 CONFERENCE ROOM CEO COGNE ACCIAI SPECIALI
02.30 PM - 04.30 PM Pad. 24 / Hall 24 MASSIMO AMENDUNI
CEO ACCIAIERIE VALBRUNA

ALESSANDRO BETTUZZI
CEO OIKI AND COORDINATOR STAINLESS STEEL DIVISION ASSOFERMET

Modera/ Moderator
STEFANO FERRARI (HEAD OF RESEARCH OFFICE SIDERWEB)

ACCIAIO INOSSIDABILE:

MERCATO E PROSPETTIVE

SIDERWEB

| STAINLESS STEEL: MARKET AND OUTLOOK | 7 MAY 2023 ARENA

04.00 PM -05.00 PM Pad. 22 / Hall 22
Un settore alle prese con sfide epocali, che A sector grappling with unprecedented
promettono di cambiare il volto sia alla challenges that are set to reshape both
produzione sia alla distribuzione europea. production and distribution in Europe. ey H Y H & H
E il comparto dell'acciaio inossidabile, un This is the stainless steel industry, where ROttame. dlsponlblllta e preZZI’ Ie Sﬁde
segmento dove stanno avvenendo cambia-  every link in the supply chain is undergoing del futu ro
menti in tutti gli anelli della filiera. significant transformations.
Alla produzione, con la messa in discussio- In production, as the long-established Scrap: availability, pricing, and the challenges ahead
ne del tradizionale assetto che ha domina- market structure of recent decades is being
to il mercato negli ultimi decenni, alla distri-  challenged, in distribution, with growing Il mercato fjel rottarrje_sotto. la !gnte: . The scrap market under the microscope:
buzione, con I'aumento della concorrenza competition, including from players outside a?tra.verso.ll punto di y|§ta N u'flllzzatorl, through the perspectives of users,
anche da parte di operatori provenienti da the sector, and in processing, as Europe's dIStr.IbUtOFI e trader si discutera delle sfide distributors, and traders, the discussion will
altri comparti, ed alla trasformazione, con household appliance and automotive che il settore §ta affr(?ntando e dfell'outlook explore the challenges facing the sector and
le rivoluzioni che stanno subendo i settori industries undergo profound changes. a breve e medio termine per ['italia. the short- and medium-term outlook for Italy.
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GIORDANO SIMEONI

PURCHASING MANAGER DUFERCO TRAVI E PROFILATI

ROMANO PEZZOTTI
PRESIDENT FERSOVERE

ENNIO BUSSENI
MANAGING DIRECTOR EFB TRADING

Modera/ Moderator
STEFANO GENNARI (MARKET ANALYST & EDITOR SIDERWEB)

7 MAY 2023

04.40 PM-06.10 PM

STEEL TALKING ARENA
012-M19
Pad. 24 / Hall 24

VIRGIN IRON CARRIERS PER FORNI
ELETTRICI - TECNOLOGIE, VINCOLI
E OPPORTUNITA PER LA FILIERA
ITALIANA DELLACCIAIO

Virgin Iron carriers for Electric Arc Furnaces— Technologies, constraints and
opportunities for the steel supply chain in Italy

Organizzato da | Organized by SMS Group

La transizione verso una produzione di
acciaio a basse emissioni di CO, implica un
crescente utilizzo di rottame di alta qualita
per i produttori che attualmente si basano
sul ciclo integrato da minerale di ferro. Tale
evoluzione ne diminuira la disponibilita

per gli attuali utilizzatori, incrementando
l'uso dei "Virgin Iron carriers" nel mix di ali-
mentazione dei forni elettrici: il preridotto

conference program | Made in Steel 2025

The transition towards low CO, emission
steel production involves an increasing
use of high quality scrap for producers
currently relying on the integrated cycle
from iron ore. This evolution will reduce its
availability for current users, increasing the
use of "Virgin Iron carriers" in the feed

mix of Electric Arc Furnaces: pre-reduced
iron (COLD DRI or HBI) and pig iron.

30

(COLD DRI o HBI) e la ghisa. Anche la loro
produzione é soggetta alla necessita di
ridurre le emissioni di CO, con impatto sui
produttori che le utilizzano in forni elettrici
(emissioni Scope 3).

Il gruppo SMS presentera le soluzioni per
affrontare le sfide di questo scenario,
esaminando la decarbonizzazione soste-
nibile delle tecnologie di produzione dei
"Virgin Iron carriers", il loro uso efficiente e
flessibile nei forni elettrici, evidenziando le
caratteristiche del processo di produzione
che ne influenzano la qualita e il costo
totale per I'utilizzatore.

Levento e aperto al pubblico.

Their production also requires reducing
CO, emissions, impacting therefore the
steel producers who use them in electric
furnaces (Scope 3 emissions).

SMS group will present solutions to
address the challenges of this scenario,
examining the sustainable decarbonization
of "Virgin Iron carriers" production
technologies, their efficient and flexible
use in Electric Arc Furnaces, highlighting
the production process features that affect
their quality and total cost for the user.

The event is open to public.

CRISTIANO CASTAGNOLA

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT IRON AND GREEN STEEL TASK FORCE

DARIO BEACCO
HEAD OF TECHNICAL SALES STEELMAKING

7 MAY 2023

07.15PM-10.00 PM

Steel Dinner

Consegna dei Made in Steel Awards 2025
disegnati dall'artista Ruth Beraha.

A seguire light dinner.

Serata su invito.

31

SIDERWEB
CONFERENCE ROOM
Pad. 24 / Hall 24

Awards ceremony: Made in Steel Awards
2025 designed by the artist Ruth Beraha.

Light Dinner will follow.

Attendance by invitation.

conference program | Made in Steel 2025



TUESDAY
8 MAY 2025

10.30 AM  Prezzi dell'acciaio sotto la lente: SIDERWES
la m‘etodologla di siderweb e le prospettive ARENA
per il mercato
10.30 AM
SKF: oltre un secolo SPEAKERS'
di innovazione e qualita CORNER
10.30AM Le soluzioni Dassault Systemes SPEAKERS'
per I'industria metallurgica CORNER
T1.00PM " poad to the future: decarbonizzare il settore ig’ﬁ?&i‘i‘ e
siderurgico europeo rimanendo competitivi ROOM
01.30 PM
Convegno a cura STEEL TALKING
di EDISON NEXT ARENA
02.30 PM SIDERWEB
Donne che fanno I'impresa CONFERENCE
ROOM

conference program | Made in Steel 2025 32

8 MAY 2023

10.30 AM-12.00 PM

SIDERWEB
ARENA
Pad. 22 / Hall 22

Prezzi dell'acciaio sotto la lente:
la metodologia di siderweb
e le prospettive per il mercato

Steel prices under the microscope: siderweb's methodology and market outlook

| prezzi: dalla genesi all'utilizzo. Un appun-
tamento dove le quotazioni dell'acciaio
saranno protagoniste. Durante I'incontro
saranno presentate la storia e la metodo-
logia applicata da siderweb alla rilevazione
delle quotazioni dei prodotti siderurgici sul
mercato nazionale.

Saranno anche analizzati gli andamenti e le
prospettive delle materie prime, dei semi-
lavorati e dei prodotti finiti in acciaio grazie
allo strumento dell’analisi tecnica.

Prices: from origin to application. A key
session focusing on steel prices. The
event will explore siderweb's history and
methodology for tracking steel product
prices in the national market.

Additionally, it will provide an in-depth
analysis of trends and future prospects for
raw materials, semi-finished products, and
finished steel products through the use of
technical analysis tools.

SPEAKERS:

STEFANO FERRARI
HEAD OF RESEARCH OFFICE SIDERWEB

MAURIZIO CARPITA

FULL PROFESSOR AT UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI BRESCIA AND COORDINATOR DMS STATLAB

ACHILLE FORNASINI

ANALYST SIDERWEB & HEAD OF FINTREND.LAB UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI BRESCIA
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8 MAY 2023

10.30 AM-06.30 PM

SPEAKERS' CORNER
Sala Beta - Pad. 24 - 2° piano
Beta Room - Hall 24 - 2" Floor

SKF: oltre un secolo di innovazione

e qualita

Organizzato da | Organized by SKF

SKF & stata fondata nel 1907. E presente in
circa 130 paesi, con oltre 40.000 dipenden-
ti e 17.000 concessionari in tutto il mondo.
| prodotti SKF sono ovunque nella societa.
Dove c'€ movimento, le soluzioni SKF
contribuiscono alla quotidianita di persone
e aziende in tutto il mondo. SKF & presente
per l'intera manifestazione per incontrare
clienti e fornitori.

L'evento e su appuntamento.

conference program | Made in Steel 2025

SKF was founded in 1907. It has a
presence in about 130 countries, with more
than 40,000 employees and 17,000 dealers
worldwide.

SKF products are everywhere in society.
Wherever there is movement, SKF solutions
contribute to the everyday lives of people
and companies around the world. SKF

is present throughout the Conference

& EXhibition to meet customers and
suppliers.

The event is by appointment.
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8 MAY 2023

10.30 AM-01.00 AM

SPEAKERS' CORNER
Sala Gamma - Pad. 22 - 2° piano
Gamma Room - Hall 22 - 2" Floor

Le soluzioni Dassault Systemes
per I'industria metallurgica

Organizzato da | Organized by Dassault Systemes

Le soluzioni Dassault per I'industria metal-
lurgica promuovono efficienza, innovazione
e sostenibilita per una produzione sosteni-
bile. Durante il convegno verranno illustrati
tutti i passaggi per creare una transizione
sostenibile per le industrie con il supporto
delle soluzioni Dassault. L approccio per la
gestione delle attivita di produzione offre
visibilita e controllo in tempo reale dell'ese-
cuzione della produzione. Lottimizzazione
delle supply chain semplifica le attivita
operative e fornisce informazioni utili per
prendere decisioni piu efficaci, promuo-
vendo I'economia circolare e le pratiche di
riciclo, migliorando I'utilizzo degli scarti e
riducendo l'inventario.

Levento & aperto al pubblico.

Dassault solutions for the metal industry
promote efficiency, innovation and
sustainability for sustainable production.
During the conference, all the steps

to create a sustainable transition for
industries with the support of Dassault
solutions will be explained. The approach
for managing manufacturing operations
provides real-time visibility and control

of production execution. Supply chain
optimization simplifies operational
activities and provides actionable
information to make better decisions,
promoting circular economy and recycling
practices, improving waste utilization and
reducing inventory.

The event is open to the public.

FRANCESCO IACOMETTA

DELMIA INDUSTRY CONSULTANT SENIOR MANAGER DASSAULT SYSTEMES

DANIELE SACCO

DELMIA INDUSTRY CONSULTANT SENIOR MANAGER DASSAULT SYSTEMES

RICCARDO ROTA

DELMIA INDUSTRY CONSULTANT SENIOR MANAGER DASSAULT SYSTEMES

SUSANNA STAGLIANO

DELMIA INDUSTRY CONSULTANT SENIOR MANAGER DASSAULT SYSTEMES

NADIA CHENCHENE

DELMIA INDUSTRY CONSULTANT SENIOR MANAGER DASSAULT SYSTEMES
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ROAD TO THE FUTURE

Decarbonizzare il settore siderurgico
europeo rimanendo competitivi

DECARBONIZING THE EUROPEAN STEEL INDUSTRY WHILE
REMAINING COMPETITIVE

Convegno in inglese con traduzione simultanea | Conference held in

English with simultaneous translation

| produttori siderurgici europei hanno intra-
preso il viaggio verso la decarbonizzazione
dell'acciaio, ma la strada da percorrere &
piena di sfide e ostacoli. A Made in Steel

si apre il dibattito tra produttori di acciaio,
associazioni europee di categoria, fornitori
di tecnologia, aziende energetiche e distri-
butori di acciaio.

| rappresentanti di alcune tra le aziende
leader italiane, europee e mondiali si
confronteranno sulla situazione attuale e
sulle prospettive future, con una particolare
attenzione alla tematica della necessita di
unire la competitivita sul mercato interna-
zionale insieme alla decarbonizzazione.

conference program | Made in Steel 2025

European steel producers have set out on
the path to steel decarbonization, but the
journey ahead is full of challenges and
obstacles. At Made in Steel, the debate will
bring together steel producers, European
industry associations, technology
suppliers, energy companies, and steel
distributors.

Representatives from some of the leading
Italian, European, and global companies
will discuss the current situation and future
prospects, with a particular focus on the
need to combine international market
competitiveness with the transition to
decarbonization.
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ALEXANDER JULIUS
PRESIDENT EUROMETAL AND MANAGING PARTNER MACROMETAL

CARLO BELTRAME
COUNTRY MANAGER FRANCE & ROMANIA AND GROUP CHIEF BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT OFFICER, AFV
BELTRAME GROUP

HARSSHA SHETTY
CEO JINDAL STEEL, OMAN - JINDAL SHADEED IRON & STEEL

STEPHANE TONDO
HEAD OF CLIMATE ACTION - REGULATORY AFFAIRS ARCELORMITTAL EUROPE

CARLO PIEMONTE
TECHNICAL SALES DIRECTOR PRIMETALS

MAURIZIO FUSATO
ECOLOGICAL AND ENERGY TRANSITION DIRECTOR FERALPI GROUP

GIOVANNI BRIANZA
CEO EDISON NEXT

Modera/ Moderator
EMANUELE NORSA (HEAD OF CONTENT SIDERWEB)

CONVEGNO
A CURA DI EDISON NEXT

STEEL TALKING ARENA

8 MAY 2023 012-M19
01.30 PM - 03.00 PM Pad. 24 / Hall 24

Conference by Edison Next

Programma disponibile
su www.madeinsteel.it.

The programm is available
at www.madeinsteel.it.
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DONNE

CHE FANNO LIMPRESA

WOMEN BUILDING BUSINESS

“Acciaio al femminile” ¢ il progetto
siderweb dedicato alla parita di genere e
allempowerment femminile in uno dei set-
tori piu tradizionali della nostra manifattu-
ra, la siderurgia. In occasione del convegno
verra presentato il libro scritto da France-
sca Morandi, edito da Il Sole 24 ORE, che
raccoglie le interviste realizzate nell'ambito
dello stesso progetto. Sara anche proietta-
to, in anteprima, il docufilm dedicato.

In apertura, Paolo Bricco (Il Sole 24 ORE)
dialoghera con Emma Marcegaglia (Presi-
dente e AD Marcegaglia Holding).

A seguire, Rita Querzeé (Corriere della Sera),
intervistera alcune delle piu importanti
leader d'impresa italiane: Cristina Scocchia
(CEO llly Caffe), Cristiana Scelza (Executi-
ve Vice President Electrification Prysmian
Group e Presidente Valore D), Isabella
Manfredi (Chief Sustainability & Commu-
nications Officer Feralpi Group), Francesca
Morandi (siderweb).

Perché la siderurgia non ¢ piu quella di una
volta: nata dalle stelle, torna a guardare le
stelle.

conference program | Made in Steel 2025

“Acciaio al femminile” is the siderweb
project dedicated to gender equality and
women's empowerment in one of the most
traditional sectors of our manufacturing,
the steel industry. The book written by
Francesca Morandi, published by Il Sole 24
ORE, which collects interviews conducted
as part of the same project, will be
presented at the conference. A preview of
the dedicated docufilm will also be shown.

Firstly, Paolo Bricco (Il Sole 24 ORE)
will dialogue with Emma Marcegaglia
(President and CEO Marcegaglia Holding).

Later, Rita Querze (Corriere della Sera),
will interview some of the most important
Italian business leaders: Cristina
Scocchia (CEO llly Caffe), Cristiana Scelza
(Executive Vice President Electrification
Prysmian Group and President Valore D),
Isabella Manfredi (Chief Sustainability &
Communications Officer Feralpi Group),
Francesca Morandi (Head of External
Relations siderweb).

The steel industry is not what it used to
be: born from the stars, it is going back to
looking at the stars.
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1 ESTAD

Palaexpo VeronaFiere VERONA | ITALY
7-9 OCTOBER 2025

Founded over a decade ago as Europe’s equivalent of the major metallurgy
conferencesin North America and Asia, ESTAD is finally coming to Italy!

From October 7thto 9th, 2025, in Verona, steel producers, suppliers, researchers,
and engineers will gather to promote innovation and progress within the sector.

The 7th edition of ESTAD will focus on technological advancements, supply chain
evolution, and the twin transition (ecological and digital) that is reshaping steel
production and applications.

Join us and be part of shaping the future of steel with your company!

organised by in collaboration with
ASSOCIAZIONE Sid erweb
ITALIANA DI
METALLURGIA

LA COMMUNITY DELL'ACCIAIO
For more info: commerciale@siderweb.com | www.siderweb.com
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Since 1990, we have been delivermg reliable

multimodal transport, logistics, and customs
services for steel, metals, and ferroalloys
across all Italian ports.
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DOWNLOAD
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SCARICA I'APP
di MADE IN STEEL

For iPhone, iPad
as well as for Android
smartphones and tablets
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